

## **GLUTEN FREE PIES & SAUSAGE ROLLS INGREDIENTS**

**GLUTEN FREE PIE SHELL & TOP:** Gluten Free Pie Bottom Premix (Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Maize Starch, Dextrose, Egg Powder, Milk Solids, Salt, Food Gums, (Thickeners, 412, 415, 464)), Water. Gluten Free Puff Pastry Premix (Rice Flour, Tapioca Starch, Potato Starch, Maize Starch, Soy Protein, (Thickeners, 412, 415, 464), Dextrose, Salt, Milk Solids, Egg Powder). Gluten Free Bread Mix (Maize Starch, Tapioca Starch, Soy Protein, Rice Flour, Egg White Powder, Sugar, Soy Flour, (Thickeners, 412, 415, 464), Salt, Dextrose)), Pro Ve Shortening (Vegetable Oil, Emulsifiers (471, Soybean Lecithin), Antioxidant (307b), Natural colour (160a). Shortening (Vegetable Oil and Fats, Antioxidant (307b Soy Derived)), Emulsifier (E322). **ALLERGENS: Egg & Egg Products, Milk & Milk Products, Soy & Soy Products. May contain traces of Peanuts, Tree Nuts & Sesame Seeds.**

### **BEEF & RED WINE**

BEEF, CARROT, POTATO, ONION, SALT & PEPPER, BEEF STOCK, RED WINE, GARLIC & GRAVY MIX

### **CHICKEN MORNAY PIE**

CHICKEN BREAST, BROWN ONION, SHALLOT, CARROTS, THYME, PARMESAN, THICKENED CREAM, CHICKEN STOCK, RED & GREEN CAPSICUMS, GF CORNFLOUR & SALT & PEPPER

### **CURRIED VEGETABLE**

PUMPKIN, BROWN ONION, EGGPLANT, CARROT, ZUCCHINNI, RED & GREEN CAPSICUMS, VEGETABLE STOCK, COCONUT CREAM, THAI GREEN CURRY PASTE, SALT & PEPPER & GF CORNFLOUR

### **SAUSAGE ROLL**

SAUSAGE MEAT, GARLIC, SALT & PEPPER, TOMATO SAUCE, SWEET CHILI SAUCE, WORCHESTERSHIRE SAUCE, THYME & BROWN ONION.